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Reporting Status of States/UT’s 

No. of States/UT’s Submitted outbreak report ( including NIL report) 21 

No. of States/UT’s Submitted ‘NIL’ outbreak report 12 

INTEGRATED DISEASE SURVEILLANCE PROGRAMME 
NATIONAL CENTRE FOR DISEASE CONTROL 

 22 Sham Nath Marg, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 
Tel No. 23913148, Fax No. 23922677; www.idsp.nic.in 

 

WEEKLY OUTBREAK REPORT 
 

 
Disease Alerts/Outbreaks reported and responded to by States/UTs through 

Integrated Disease Surveillance Program (IDSP) 
(16th August 2021 to 22nd August 2021) 

 

 

 

33rd Week  

 

District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 33rd week 2021 

 
33rd Week Map 

 

http://www.idsp.nic.in/
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Disease/alerts

Disease alerts/outbreaks reported during this week 
(N=12)

0
5

0
1

0
0

1
5

0
2

0
0

2
5

0
3

0
0

3
5

0
4

0
0

4
5

0
5

0
0

5
5

0
6

0
0

6
5

0
7

0
0

7
5

0
8

0
0

8
5

0
9

0
0

9
5

0
1

0
0

0
1

0
5

0
1

1
0

0
1

1
5

0
1

2
0

0
1

2
5

0
1

3
0

0
1

3
5

0
1

4
0

0
1

4
5

0
1

5
0

0
1

5
5

0
1

6
0

0
1

6
5

0
1

7
0

0
1

7
5

0
1

8
0

0
1

8
5

0
1

9
0

0
1

9
5

0
2

0
0

0

Acute Diarrheal…

Food Poisoning

Chickenpox

Measles

Dengue

Viral Hepatitis

Chikungunya

Cholera

Acute Encephalitis…

Viral Fever

Mumps

Malaria

Fever with Rash

Anthrax

Enteric Fever
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Disease wise no of outbreaks reported under IDSP during 2015-2020 till 
33rd wk of Every Year

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 33rd week 2021  33rd Week  

 
33rd Week Map 
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Unique ID. 
Name of 

State/UT 

Name of 

District 
Disease/ Illness 

No. of 

Cases 

No. of 

Deaths 

Date of 

Start of 

Outbreak 

Date of 

Reporting 

Current 

Status 
Comments/ Action Taken 

AS/DAR/2021/33/0392 Assam  
Darrang 

(Mangaldoi) 
Food Poisoning  51 00 15-08-21 19-08-21 

Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Jaljali, Gossaingaon, 

Gerimari, District Darrang (Mangaldoi). District 

RRT investigated the outbreak. Water samples 

and Two rectal swab samples were collected and 

sent for further lab investigation, the water was 

found to be fit for drinking purpose. District RRT 

investigated the outbreak. Health education was 

given. 

AS/NGO/2021/33/0393 Assam  Nagaon 

Acute 

Encephalitis 

Syndrome  

01 01 10-08-21 16-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Case reported from Village Jajori Hemabori, 

PHC Jajori SD, BPHC Buragohaithan. District 

Nagaon. Lab samples were collected and sent to 

GNRC Lab, Guwahati for further investigation, 

the samples tested negative. District RRT 

investigated the outbreak. Health education was 

given. 

HR/KMN/2021/33/0394 Haryana Karnal 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

26 00 22-08-21 22-08-21 Under Control 

Cases reported from Subhash Gate, Ashok Nagar 

City Dispensary, District Karnal. Seven blood 

samples were sent for Hepatitis A and E, the 

result is awaited. Six water samples were sent to 

State Public Health Lab, Karnal, the result is 

awaited. District RRT investigated the outbreak. 

Health education was given. 

JH/GDA/2021/33/0395 Jharkhand  Godda 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

38 00 20-08-21 20-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance  

Cases reported from Boarijore, Hetbandha, 

Leelatari-2, District Godda.  District RRT 

investigated the outbreak. Health education was 

given. 

 

MH/CND/2021/33/0396 Maharashtra Chandrapur Malaria 07 03 07-08-21 17-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Case reported from Village Sawargata, SC 

Tambegadi Mendha, PHC Gunjewahi, Taluk 

Sindewahi, District Chandrapur; Village 

Chikmara, SC Tambegadi Mendha, PHC 

Gunjewahi, Taluk Sindewahi, District 

Chandrapur. Serum samples were sent for further 

lab analysis, the samples tested positive for 

Malaria. District RRT investigated the outbreak. 

Health education was given. 
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MH/STA/2021/33/0397 Maharashtra Satara Hepatitis A 19 00 10-08-21 17-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village Hingnole, SC 

Pembar, PHC Indoli, Block Karad, District 

Satara. Six serum samples were sent to NIV Pune 

for further lab analysis, the samples tested 

positive for Hepatitis A by HAV IgM ELISA.  

District RRT investigated the outbreak. Health 

education was given. 

MH/THN/2021/33/0398 Maharashtra Thane Dengue 05 00 17-08-21 20-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Rai Gaav, UPHC Uttan, 

Mirabhayander Corporation, District Thane. Six 

samples were sent to Civil Hospital Thane, the 

result is awaited. District RRT investigated the 

outbreak. Health education was given. 

MH/YVT/2021/33/0399 Maharashtra Yavatmal Food Poisoning 40 00 16-08-21 18-08-21 Under Control 

Cases reported from Village Anji Naik, SC 

Bhambora, PHC Bhamboras, Block Arni, 

District Yavatmal. Five food samples were sent 

for further lab analysis, the result is awaited. 

Two water samples were sent for further lab 

analysis, the water was found to be potable. 

District RRT investigated the outbreak. Health 

education was given. 

UP/HRD/2021/33/0400 Uttar Pradesh Hardoi Rubella 02 00 27-06-21 19-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village Mahbobpurwa, 

Baddapurpur, Block Pihani, District Hardoi. Two 

blood serum samples were sent for further lab 

analysis, the samples tested positive for Rubella 

by IgM ELISA. District RRT investigated the 

outbreak. Health education was given. 

UP/LKW/2021/33/0401 Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

73 00 16-08-21 17-08-21 Under Control 

Cases reported from Natkhera,Telibagh, District 

Lucknow. Cases presented with loose motions, 

vomiting and stomach ache. Water samples were 

collected and sent to Lab for further lab analysis, 

the result is awaited. District RRT investigated 

the outbreak. Health education was given. 

UP/PHR/2021/33/0402 Uttar Pradesh 
Panchsheel 

Nagar 

Acute 

Encephalitis 

Syndrome 

03 00 17-08-21 19-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Dhaulana, PHC Shapur 

Fsgota, Shapur, Faghota, District Panchsheel 

Nagar. Five blood serum samples were sent to 

NCDC Delhi for further lab analysis, three 

samples tested positive for Acute Encephalitic 

syndrome by IgM ELISA, District RRT 

investigated the outbreak. Health education was 

given. 
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WB/NCP/2021/33/0403 West Bengal Basirhat 

Acute 

Diarrheal 

Disease 

37 00 17-08-21 18-08-21 
Under 

Surveillance 

Cases reported from Village Gunarajpur, 

Daspara, GP Gobindapur, Block Swarupnagar, 

District Basirhat. Six rectal swab samples were 

collected and sent to NICED for further lab 

analysis, the result is awaited. District RRT 

investigated the outbreak. Health education was 

given. 

 

 

 

 

COVID-19 STATUS  

COVID-19 was declared as a pandemic on 11th March, 2020. The States have been reporting the COVID-19 cases and deaths on a real-time basis and the same was being updated on the website of 

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. This is made available on public domain and can be accessed through https://www.mohfw.gov.in/ 

 

https://www.mohfw.gov.in/

